.- Apﬁlication Date: // 4” }Uj“f)/ = i g(g f

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 452 SOUTH MAIN STREET, FREEPORT, NY 11520 ZONING DISTRICT RESIDENCE A
SECTION 62 BLOCK 059 LOT 116 LOT SIZE: 7,025.91 SQ.FT.

0 TENANT APPLICANT 00 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name;:

BRENT RUPNARINE CYNTHIA | KING

Address: 286 ROUTE 109, FARMINGDALE, NY 11735 Address: 452 SOUTH MAIN STREET, FREEPORT, NY_ 11520
Telephone #: 516-681-0090 Telephone #: s516-838-2284
Attorney Name: N/A Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Land Use: RESIDENTIAL

Descripﬁon of Proposed Work: RECONSTRUCT EXISTING PORCH AND STAIRS WITH NEW PLANTERS

| request a preliminary meeting: YES X _NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freep rt are satisfied.

bl ey il

X YES NO
APPLICANT S SIGNATURE [ISAALBERO DATE
Sworn to before me jhis 3 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NE?QE?:RK
day of /lf 20_ k" Registration No. 01AL609
; Qualified in NASSAU COUNTY 7
A2 ( g,yé/,,)v commission Expires APRIL 28, 202
Notary Public
wtx"xn'z’urvr*i*wi‘i‘i—i‘w**ﬂtﬁ‘t"!irﬂmrrﬂ-i*-:i*’*itiﬂlﬂlr!ﬁ*iiiiiiiiﬁi—k#ﬂ****t**ixx;i.iii;-’-i FRREE ek FhEEET R TR AR TR S T
Property Owner’s Consent:
[, CYNTHIA | KING am {ar€) the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the
filingyof this applicafion.
. 5 G
C ™ & O
fEeE T 'R,:S 32 i IS LD SE R pulélué ﬁs\ﬁéﬁor NEW YORK
Sworn to be NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NOTARY T L 8091248
¢ 202 . Registration No. 01AL6091248 Registration

Qualified in NASSAU COUNTY

Y
 Qualifiedin NASSAU COUN Commission Expires APRIL 28 2027

o ian Evrirne ADPRIL 28 2027

B R T g O X X E Lttt e T T T2 PR LT 2 T S b s Sk e e Sk 2 kR R e

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings b
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 3772493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY _ SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
October 16, 2025
ERIK J SUMNER & CYNTHIA | KING
452 S MAIN ST, Freeport, NEW YORK, 11520

RE: 452 S MAIN ST, Freeport, NEW YORK, 11520
Zoning District - Res A SBL: 62 059 116
Building Permit Number: BUIL-25-38
Description: Reconstruct existing porch and stairs with new planters.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in order to
proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental
Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office
at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed application. Changes or
additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be
brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk's Office. Qnly after this initial appointment should the additional copies be
made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit
Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be
required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board Application,
please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

oy

- ‘: I\') '((/‘M\l'{/ - =

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

/ Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: __ Yes X No

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation



Notice

X Negative Declaration —  Positive Declaration - -h P9

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation aw and
Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine whether
the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and or the’ basis of that review
hereby finds:
X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
" not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
___ The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore requires
the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement. (See reasons below)

Project :
Building PermitNumber BUIL-25-38
Location: 452 S MAIN ST, Freeport, NEW YORK, 11520
Applicant: ERIK J SUMNER & CYNTHIA | KING
Description: B_gconstructﬁ(i_st_ing porch and stairs with new planters.
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings (516)
Village of Freeport 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)
B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)
Sergio A. Mauras
Dated: October 16, 2025 Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for
inspection and public response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmenial Assessment Form S L0 - 2 19

Instructions for Completing o RELERCS D

il BT U TN

Part | - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items In Part 1, You may also provide any additional informatlon which you belleve wiil be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

KING FRONT YARD IMPROVEMENTS

Praject Location (describe, and attach a location map):

452 S MAIN STREET, FREEPORT, NY 11570

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Reconstruct existing porch and stairs with new planters.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 516-681-0090

BRENT RUPNARINE E-Mell: pryPNARINE@PLATINUMSDGROUP.COM

Address;

37 JEROME AVENUE

City/PQ; States Zip Code:

HICKSVILLE NY 11801

1. Daoes the proposed action only involve the legisiative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rile, or regulation? Tl

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that /
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; /

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? .16 __ =cres
b, Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.01  acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0.16  ncres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
Urban  [JRural (non-sgriculture) Industrial Commercial [v]Residential {suburban)

[Jrorest  [JAgriculure [[JAquatic [ ] Other (specify):
[ Trarketand

Page 1 of 4



5. ls the proposed action, i NO

YES | N/A
4. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? v J
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? 2073 10V -5 2 12 19 v
6. Is the propased action consistent with the predominant character of the existing bullt or natural NO | YES
landscape? o RS BERIRE v
7. Is the site of tho proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, tdentify:
[]
8. a. Will the proposed action result in 8 substantinl increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES |

b, Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Daes the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will oxceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the exlisting system have capaclty to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

[If Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? BODYES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12, a. Does the site contain u structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b, Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13, a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or londs adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square faet or acres:

v
v

hareline orest gricultural/grasslands arly mid-suceessional

l4.’[J;Ftify the typical habitat types that occinjx. or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland [ Mrban [ Buburban

15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any spacies of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

17, Will the proposed actlon create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNCDYBS

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁo%stom drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N YES

Page 2 of 4




18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activitles that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste fagoon, dam)?
If Yes, expleln purpose and size: |:
<[]
19. Has the site of the proposed action ot an adjaining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: l_
1]
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: :]
‘ 1 []

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

BRENT,RUPNARINE - /@// 74> N)

Appﬂcamfspar%me:
Signature: ) M/Vé“ /%fff\,.m
v

Part 2 - Impnet Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewor, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propoesed action?”
o

. No, or Moderate
- small to large
N fmpact impact

may
-0 occur
_1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with en adopted land use plan or zoning
- regulations?

¢Z WIII the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

=

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
8. public / private water supplies?

b, public / private wastewates treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historlc, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetio resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater., air quality, flora and fauna)?

R

[] D||:ID|:I OO (28

Page 3 of 4




‘ No, or | Moderate
small to Inrge
impact impact
may mny
oceur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or dralnage
problems? D D
11, Will the proposed action create n hazard to environmental resources or human health? N

Part 3 - Determination of significance, The Lend Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3, For svery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Ench potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the praposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Natne of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




TO: Brent Rupnarine, Chief of Operations @ The Platinum Group
FROM: Cynthia King 516.838.2284

Subject: Pictures for site visit review to check application for
completeness tomorrow, 10/30.

I Pictures of my house showing, a) front, b) left, c) right and the d) back of the home.
Pictures of (4) neighbors’ front yards (the 2 neighbors to the left; (one is around the corner on President

and S. Main St.), and 2 neighbors to the right of your house), illustrated below;
1. Sent for print.

front yard pic Left/ north is the
from neighbor E top of your image.

E—

Right/ south is the
bottom of your
image.

front yard pic
from neighbor

04 o 9- 50 St

. Pictures of my house showing, a) front, b) left, c) right and the d) back of the home.
Il Pictures of your neighbors’ front yards (the 2 neighbors to the left; (one is around the corner on
President and S. Main St.), and 2 neighbors to the right of your house), illustrated below;

lni. Sent for print .



5. 452 S. Main St. project location; my house. _
Front Lu4 -




Right side/ North LOOKING EAST




452 S. Main St. project location; my house. Backyard
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L <. 516.681.0090 PLATINUM POOLS INC.

&
{RPLATINUM @ 5630158

www.PlatinumSDGroup.com

_ 286 Route 109, Farmingdale, NY 11735 A GUL A ISV 4 1QTe

October 29, 2025

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT
46 N Ocean Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

Regarding:  Site Plan Review
King Residence
452 South Main Street
Freeport, NY 11520

Reconstructed Porch with Planter and Walkway

Cap/ Borders/ Treads — 2” Pennsylvania Bluestone Straight/ Thermal Finish
Paving - 1” Pennsylvania Bluestone Flagging Thermal Finish -
Veneer — MSI Terrado Ashbury Shadow Stacked Stone '

Driveway Repaving
Cobble Stone — Granite Black New/Old Blend

Border — Unilock Holland Premier Dark Charcoal
Field — Unilock Holland Premier Granite Fusion

Steppingstones between Driveway and existing walkway to backyard
24”x24”x1” Pennsylvania Bluestone Thermal Finish

12” Wall with Fence at Sidewalk

Cap — 2” Pennsylvania Bluestone Straight/ Thermal Finish
Veneer — MSI Terrado Ashbury Shadow Stacked Stone

3 ft tall estate fence with double top rails with pressed points

Pavers between 12” wall and sidewalk
Border — Unilock Holland Premier Dark Charcoal

Fence in south front vard
4ft Black PVC Fence

Future Fence on the North Side Yard
Aft Black PVC Fence
6ft Black PVC Fence

Page 1 of 1



er'

' PREST DENT

STR
Lindenhurst, New York
MJScalice®mjslandsurvey.com
P631 957 2400 F:631-226— 2400

I SURVEYEDBY: .S

DRAWN BY: DO JOB NO.N16-0060 |

168.48’

56" E future 50 ft - new 6ft__ Tuture 25 ft - new 4t
[
. N 86°3

( C%N STRE'E'S TREET

solid pvc fence\|
ﬂﬂr v
6.7 1

solid pvc fence\
\ iz
, T
* e—

MAS. PATIO

CONC.
SEP— e oSS )
-5 e E Vg 32 ft - new 4ft

solid pvc fence
existing fence being replaced
under permit #20240476

\

AVERAGE FRONT YARD SETBACK

62-59-93 2 LAUREL ROAD 25.6 LOT AREA

62—-59-94 464 S. MAIN ST 26.2'

62-59-113 454 S. MAIN ST 33.4’ 7,025.91 S.F.

§5-29 106 S PRESIDENT ST 56 0.16 ACRE(S)
128.7'/ 5 = 25.7' A.F.Y.S.B.

\

*ALL ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVDS88' DATUM

(1) UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS SURVEY MAP BEARING A LICENSED LAND ! TS
SIGNIFY THAT THE MAP WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE CURRENT EXISTING CODE OF I -l t ou LAN
| FROM THE STRUCTURES TO THE PROPERTY LINES ARE FOR

169.10°

SURVEY of PROPERTY

SITUATE
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT,
TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK

Nassau Tax Map No.: 62-59-116

DATE SURVEYED: 3/8/2016
SCALE: 1"=20'

\
L
5 27 ft - new 3ft open
raluminum fence

on 1ft wall <.
e

s

L)

=
®)

n

\*1ﬂ masonry wall filed separately*

| REVISIONS ~ UPDATES ~ ADDITIONS

DATE:

DESCRIPTION: CHECKED BY:

|z

AL 1% A VIOLAT\ON OF SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2, OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. (2) ONLY BOUNDARY SURVEY MAPS WITH THE SURVEYOR'S EMBOSSED SEAL ARE GENUINE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF THE SURVEYOR'S ORIGINAL WORK AND OPINION. (J) CERTIFICATIONS ON THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY MAP
EYS ADOPTED BY THE NEW YORK STATE ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS, INC. THE CERTIFICATION IS LIMITED TO PERSONS FOR WHOM THE BOUNDARY SURVEY MAP |
BOUNDARY SURVEY MAP (4) THE CERTIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE (5) THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS ARE NOT ALWAYS KNOWN AND OFTEN MUST BE ESTIMATED IF ANY UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS EXIST
A SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND USE AND THEREFORE ARE NOT
ROBOTIC TOTAL STATION

INTENDED TO GUIDE THE ERECTION OF FENCES, RETAINING WALLS, POOLS, PATIOS PLANTING AREAS, ADDITIONS TO BUILDINGS, AND ANY OTHER TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (7) FROPERTY CORNER MONUMENTS WERE NOT SET AS PART OF THIS SURVEY (8) THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITH A SPECTRA FOCUS 30

ARE SHOWN, THE IMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS ARE NOT COVERED BY THIS SURVEY, (6) THE OFFSET (OR DIMENSIONS) SHOWN HEREON

4 PREPARED, TO THE TITLE COMPANY, TO THE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY, AND TO THE LENDING INSTITUTION LISTED ON THIS




CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - RECONSTRUCTED STOOP, GARDEN WALL, & iT:C‘:’EI‘:\EFéELT

F E N C I N G Eg@ggx(ggfz) 553-6333
452 SOUTH MAIN ST. FREEPORT, NY ‘ _

CONSULTANT:

DRAWING INDEX

LATEST ISSUANCE

DWG. NO. DRAWING TITLE INITIAL ISSUANCE | REVISION NO. & DATE
T-001.00 TITLE SHEET, BUILDING ADDRESS & SITE PLAN 07/20/25 - 10/16/25
G-001.00 CODE COMPLIANCE NOTES AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS - - 10/16/25
G-002.00 CODE COMPLIANCE NOTES AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS - - 10/16/25

ARCHITECTURAL
A-100.00 ENLARGED WORK AREA PLAN 07/20/25 - 10/16/25
A-101.00 ROOF PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 07/20/25 - 10/16/25
A-200.00 PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION 07/20/25 - 10/16/25
A-201.00 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 07/20/25 - 10/16/25

SCOPE OF WORK:

PROPOSED STONE ¢ CONCRETE STOOP RECONSTRUCTION, NEW ESTATE FENCING,
NEW GARDEN WALL

LONING INFORMATION N

HOUSE NO.: 452

STREET: SOUTH MAIN STREET
TOWN: VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SECTION: 62

BLOCK: 59

LOT: lie

LANDMARK STATUS: NONE, N/A S IT E P L A N J——
OCCUPANCY: RESIDENCE DIWELLING, R-3 OCCUPANCY GROUP

CONSTRUCTION CLASS: TYPE V (DOB)
# OF STORIES: 2

PRESIDENT STRERT

{(CARMAN STREET)

ADATE DESCRIPTION

PRESIDENT ST REFT g

(CARMAN STREET)

BUILDING PLAN REVIEW NOTE:

NEW 4'-0" HiGH MTL

PROPCSED. F.ARR. IS
EXISTING TO REMAIN

FENCE TO MATCH Lol
R EXISTING ADJACENT | o
o 9 6 59 E FENCE TO MATCH S0 cL
‘ | £ J M
,\,T 8 5 8 7 5 NO ADDITIONS OR EXISTING ADJACENT = S0 Ky
LN ENLARGEMENTS DRV, OR T =

S

FENCE ATOP ['-0" HIGH CMU WALL e ®
\ N i

PROJECT NAME:

KING RESIDENCE
EXTERIOR WORK

STREET ADDRESS: 452 SOUTH MAIN STREET
TOWN: VILLAGE OF FREEFORT

STATE: NEW YORK
POSTAL CODE: 1520

NCTM #: 62-59-16

TITLE PAGE,

W/ VENEER, TOTAL HEIGHT ABOVE

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
CONC STOOP W/ NE)

CONC STOOP ‘
FINISHED SUR

DWG INDEX & SITE
PLAN

THIS SECTION OF FENGE TO BE PROJECT NUMBER: 2025-0046
REPLAGED UNDER PERMT
eviagu it INTIATED DATE:  06/15/25

DRAWN BY: SBA
CHECKED BY: BR
DRAING NUMBER:

1-001.00

PAGE: | OF 6




STEVE AFFELT
ARCHITECT

PHONE: (63]) 553-6333
PO BOX 762
GREAT RIVER, NEW YORK (1739

CONSULTANT:

PLOT PLAN
PRES
(I DENT STREET

(CARMAN STREET)

EAVE HEIGHT @ - . ———
Ei:3447

N 85°37°56" E

5 8740719 W
A
|DATE | DFSCRIPTION
01/20/25 | I550ED FOR FILNG
10/16/25_|RE-ISGUED FOR FILNG
T = | —
— | = = BUILDING PLAN REVIEW NOTE:
FIRST FL ELEV Gy
EXISTING COLUMNS TO BE SALVAGED AND ] - R |
REINSTALLED WITH APPROVED SIMPSON HOLD |
DOWN ANCHORS \LL
— =Y [ | ‘]
U—— |
|OXI4 STEEL BEAM BETREEN CRIBBING STACKS —— 1| - ———==—— , ——— _
— ] [ — ] — s
—E e = | | e
=/JsIRE — WEREE |
TEMPORARY CRIBBING ON BOTH SIDES OF | —f’:’_iii | :i T{”_
EXISTING BEAM ] =JsINlE — AL
EysImIE » | | - 11 1 | | PROJECT NAME:
S ; : ff—(‘“‘{—{f: 1
==//=1HIE 5 i —— AL T | , NEW 4'-0" HIGH MTL FENCE TO MATCH KIN G R ES I D EN C E
——— 1 ||| —— e EXISTING ADJACENT
= s — R eurmoe
| M= 4 / EXTERIOR WORK
-1 F (IRE I / | o STREET ADDRESS: 452 SOUTH MAIN STREET
- — ':ETI ‘ | FRST AL ELEY TOWN: VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
= = ,%_ 1 / e STATE: NER YORK
| - i il B | | 1 r L | ZC IR & POSTAL CODE: 1520
o L — 7 | o NCTM ®. 62-59-116
— — : LOT:

ATOP -0" HIGH CMU WALL W/ VENEER, E I.EVATIO N

TOTAL HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE 4-0,
FROJECT NUMBER: 2025-0046

PLACED O-6" WEST OF PROFPERTY LINE

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONC STOOF W/ NEW : : INITIATED DATE: 06/15/25

CMU & CONC STOOF AND BLUESTONE FINISHED ; T AN DRAWN BY: SBA

SURFACE. NEW PLANTER AT STOOP HEIGHT. fosn CHECKED BT =
- pZy e DRAWING NUMBER:

_ELEVATION OF PROPOSED FENCING a5/ | A-200.00

SCALE = 1/2"=1"-0"

T3
PROPOSED 3-0" HIGH ESTATE FENCE / T | F R O N T

PAGE: 60F6




$ EAVE HEIGHT
3447 H.

STEVE AFFELT
ARCHITECT

PHONE: (631) 553-6333
PO BOX 762
GREAT RIVER, NEW YORK 11739

CONSULTANT:

FIRST FL ELEV / PLOT PLAN
$ 1825'EL; PRESIDENT §

I . . (CARMAN STREET)

TREET

EXIST 6'-0" HIGH VINYL FENCE , N 85°37°56" E
PROPOSED 4'-0" VINTL FENCE Q Q Q Q
[ ] ] [t T e ___: s ara01y ¥
NEW FENCING @ Q Q
HOT5 B
FIRST Fl. ELEV
$ DEG‘Lz;LE]\:; AN (O | DATE DESCRIPTION
575 ELs O1/20/25 | 155UED FOR FILNG
[0/i6/25 | RE-ISSUED FOR FILNG
L ENENEN
¢ S e | A un R R R AR R
%75 EL:

EL: 3447

SIDE ELEVATION OF PROPOSED WORK ‘ NN

SCALE = 3/8"=1"-0"

BUILDING PLAN REVIEW NOTE:

\N

\ FIRST FL ELEV, PRO\_‘ECT NAME
£ 1625
EXISTING COLUMNS TO BE SALVAGED

' KING RESIDENCE
EXIST 6'-0" HiGH VINYL FENCE Q}%Lhﬁ;ﬁpu%ﬁ?@ﬁ?a E XT E R I O R w O R K

STREET ADDRESS: 452 SOUTH MAIN STREET
TOWN: Vil LAGE OF FREEPORT
Q Q Q Q PROPOSED 4-0" VINYL. FENCE PROPOSED 3'-0" HIGH ESTATE FENCE STATE: NEW YORK
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